8 7 5 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . LOC BIST RE:V |S |(}NS
@cowmsmzo BY TrCO ELECTRONICS cORPORATIoN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. [ TEM 20 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 - o o e T
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION @ AREARHOLES 4958631~ A | SEE ECO-06-002712 orreRn0s | LJL | M
1528600~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER NEr
1528600-2 A DENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528600-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528600-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS -l rrrlrrryo 1490525-1  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
7-1528600-2 | A DENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S e R R R R - - 17
T-1528600-6 A | EADMAKER MECH POST FEED -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - | | | | | | |338705-3 DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE 17
- - - - - 31371333713 2-23147-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 170
fo1oese007 7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT -t 1490524-2 | DEPRESSOR, SPACER 169
B f f 63
-t 46 1264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
- 21212121 21°¢? 21017-2 SCREW. DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA DEUTSCH TERMINAL  DEUTSCH CRIMP SPEC REF ' EF — | 424350-1  |HOLDER, PIN 22
TERMINAL NAME: DEUTSCH STAMPED CONTACT PIN/SOCKET ' 7 | | | | | | 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 6
WIRE .93 [.076 IN] F 0 50-1 00mme or 20-16 AWG TERMINAL SUPPORT o222 22 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
: ' LOCAT TON - | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
[ NSUL 2.03 [.080 [INI O | 40-2.30 [.055-.090 INI /7 - | | | | | | 5 18000 0 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 T5g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTIONS B - - 158
3.81-5.08 [ 150-.200 IN] S 408-8322 & 408-8490 — - - o
TERMI NAL DEUTSCH - FEED [ 180241 - e rr ey 338685-1  |PAWL, FEED | 56
APPL SPEC  (0425-203-0000 @;} 2,70 1,500 N DR BRC Mol rRERS B : : 155
DD 5 A -4 4 4] 4 4] 4 18024-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPLIED vy | -465184-0 . - T S I O S I 9-18023-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 14.0 53
.13-£-.£L LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) P\t\\ -t 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 15?2
oo Y o VS -t §11242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
-t 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
c86°03-4 (060-16-0627 286°04-4 [062-16-062¢ -t 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
286503-5 1060-16-0644 2865045 1062-16-0644 - - - - - 1338675-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
286503-6 1060-16-0688 236504-6 1062-16-0688 - r -1 01 1] - 11 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 4
- - - - -t 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD 146
e CRIMP HETGHT "TF SETTING - | | | | | | 6901¢] - PLUG, NYLON 45
W 3 ' -t [338660-1  |RAM | 44
®)
s17: @ =) & | égg;a — : : v
16 AWG .27 [.050 IN] C | - - - - - - - - - 147
| 00 mme .27 [.050 INI C | - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
'8 AWG |24 (049 IN] co2 S A A i e E § i 140
: -t 590125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
0.75 mm 2z L04E TN C 4 S T T T T T T T-469367-2 [SHI 138
20 AWG .22 [.048 IN] C 4 - | | | | | 879103-7 DISC, ADJUSTABLE GEITNER |37
050 rmm’ |14 [.045 IN) D0 e e - - |36
} o R e A A : : 135
- 1320934-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
- - 2020212 22 |- 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
- - -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
j - | | | | | | 1320908 - | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
_ - | | | | | | | -455888-0  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
- 212020212102 [-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION IR
@g!g) - | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. T T T T T T T T T 1320928-1 [PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. O 960371-4  |SCR, OKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- - - 590472-2  |STRIPPER 02
Zﬁl CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - | | | | | | |- 18023~ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 12
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTITON SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION . -T2l 44l 4] 404 18005-2 WASHER . SPRG LOCK. REG M4 120
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o ‘
| | | -1338987-8 |STRIPPER | 9
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B B B B B B B . B 173
/5\ ASSEMBLE INSULATION CRIMPER ITEM 3 CRIMP PROFILE WITH L | - (338664-1  |HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT LT
RADIUS TOWARDS THE RAM. i M e e - : : | :2
Zfl REFER TO DEUTSCH DRAWING 0425-203-0000 FOR _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 114
CRIMP HEIGHT TOLERANCES. - - - - - - - - - 3
ZL INSULATITON CRIMP MAY NOT CONFORM TO THAT STATED [N - | | | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
RELEVANT AFPLICATION SPECIFICATION. - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR i
¥ WARNING e 1320921-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | | A62006-7 FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 19
U1oC 1O LARGEST WIRE SI/t 22 2] | | 1633138-6  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
SETTING.  USE OF SETTINGS - | | | | | 5-240641-4 |SPACER 7
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP N N N ) _ ) . . 5
AEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - 4-455889-| |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLTNG. - 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
o e e - | 84 l2 021200 1333288-1  |CRIMPER, INSUL O SPECIAL 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 ST et A e e le ] 2881 ¢ :
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|FPRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - | ] | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER 182 222 | | 1333281-5  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
e e : : | go 1778|7271 <6 | 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 7 9 T:HS‘ "alier 1t CitnGe aup B Cormmolling S e e s CORPORNIEN Dw\l_\l- LOFTHOUSEO7?F6 b B 06 tqca Ty( Q E ‘ C(*r()n | (]
B B B B B B B B : 78 CHK Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWRIASNEC ESSPEL(‘ZNILFE\SESD: P O —,, = F p b = 06 NEE
- - - - - - - - N o [ INT M. CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
e B R R R - T7¢6 fi% e & e HD | APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 E i ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC B
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ; 74 iNgtgg +- N See Tqb‘e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATER 1AL FINISH WEGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|528600 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




